Aurora Converter
Industrial B case up to 50W／12A
 http: www.glary.com  E-mail: service@glary.com  Fax: 886-4-23506841    1/5  R12A
The high efficiency Aurora Converter provides up to 50W/10A output with industry standard “B” case (2” × 1”)
package. The power stage is designed with the efficiently patented “Coupled-Inductor SR” topology, which results
in very high efficiency. The low profile module design with silicone potted metal package eliminates the hot spots
and further secures better thermal performance.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AB 48 050 a b c d - 10 XX X
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Enable
Logic
Pin
Dimension
Standoff
Height Base-Plate Output
Current Suffix Version
AB 48=36V~75V
24=18V~36V
Unit: 0.1V
Increments
120=12V
050=5V
P: Positive
N: Negative
0：0.12”
1：0.16” 0：0.00” E：Enclosed
standard type -
00~12：
For output
current
rating
For marketing
purpose only
MODEL LIST (Contact to factory for special input / output)
Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency
AB48120abcd-04XXX 36V~75V 55W 12.0V/4.2A 50W 91% AB24120abcd-04XXX 18V~36V 55W 12.0V/4.2A 50W 91%
AB48050abcd-10XXX 36V~75V 56W 5.0V/10A 50W 90% AB24050abcd-10XXX 18V~36V 56W 5.0V/10A 50W 90%
AB48033abcd-12XXX 36V~75V 45W 3.3V/12A 40W 88% AB24033abcd-12XXX 18V~36V 45W 3.3V/12A 40W 88%
AB48025abcd-12XXX 36V~75V 35W 2.5V/12A 30W 86%
AB24025abcd-12XXX 18V~36V 35W 2.5V/12A 30W 86%
REFERENCED THERMAL IMAGES
To be updated in next version To be updated in next version
        Aurora Converter
 http: www.glary.com  E-mail: service@glary.com  Fax: 886-4-23506841    2/5  R12A
SPECIFICATIONS
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Temperature Operation
Storage
-40°C to +110°C
-55°C to +125°C
Input Voltage Range
Operation:
 24V Models
 48V Models
Transient (100mS):
 24V Models
 48V Models
-0.5V to +40Vdc
-0.5V to +80Vdc
50V Maximum
100V Maximum
Isolation Voltage
Input to Output
Input to Case
Output to Case
2.0KV Minimum
1.0KV Minimum
0.5KV Minimum
Remote Control  -0.5V to +12Vdc
General Parameters